

कार्यालय-विश्वविद्यालय अभियन्ता,
दीनदयाल उपाध्याय गोरखपुर विश्वविद्यालय, गोरखपुर-273009 (उ०प्र०)



पत्रांक : 744/वि०वि०अभि०/2024

दिनांक : 16/10/2024

पुनः अल्पकालीन निविदा सूचना

मा० कुलपति जी के प्राप्त आदेश के क्रम में एतद्वारा समस्त सम्बन्धित को सूचित किया जाता है कि विश्वविद्यालय परिसर में निम्नलिखित निर्माण/मरम्मत कार्य हेतु विश्वविद्यालय में पंजीकृत इस प्रकार के सम्पन्न कर रहे विद्युत कार्य से सम्बन्धित अद्यतन वैध रजिस्टर्ड ठेकेदारों द्वारा प्रतिशत दर पर निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है।

| क्रम सं० | कार्य का नाम | अनु०लागत (लाख में) | जमानती धनराशि (रूपये में) | कार्य पूर्ण कराने की समयावधि | निविदा का मूल्य + जीएसटी 18 प्रतिशत + रु० 500.00 स्टेशनरी चार्ज (रूपये में) |
|----------|---|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| 1. | विश्वविद्यालय अतिथि गृह में विद्युत अनुरक्षण कार्य | 6.413 | 32069.00 | 03 दिन | 770.00 |

Signature

Signature

Signature
14/10/2024

कार्यालय-विश्वविद्यालय अभियन्ता,
दीनदयाल उपाध्याय गोरखपुर विश्वविद्यालय, गोरखपुर-273009 (उ०प्र०)



तकनीकी विड

1. कार्य का नाम
2. अनुमानित लागत
3. फर्म/ठेकेदार का नाम
4. पता
5. मोबाइल नम्बर
6. पंजीकरण का विवरण
(कृपया प्रमाण पत्र की छायाप्रति संलग्न करें)
7. धरोहर धनराशि का विवरण
(कृपया प्रमाण पत्र की छायाप्रति संलग्न करें)
एफ.डी./टी.डी.आर./एन.एस.सी.
बैंक का नाम
तिथि धनराशि
8. निविदा मूल्य का विवरण
(कृपया प्रमाण पत्र की छायाप्रति संलग्न करें)
एफ.डी./टी.डी.आर./एन.एस.सी./वि०वि० रसीद की संख्या
बैंक का नाम
तिथि धनराशि
9. जी.एस.टी. पंजीकरण का विवरण
(कृपया प्रमाण पत्र की छायाप्रति संलग्न करें)
10. पैन नम्बर
11. अनुभव संबंधी विवरण
(कृपया प्रमाण पत्र की छायाप्रति संलग्न करें)
12. ब्लैक लिस्ट न होने का शपथ पत्र
(कृपया प्रमाण पत्र की छायाप्रति संलग्न करें)
13. ज्यूडिसियल स्टाम्प पेपर पर इस आशय का उल्लेख कि निर्धारित समय के अन्तर्गत कार्य पूर्ण न करने पर धरोहर की धनराशि जब्त कर ली जायेगी।
(कृपया घोषणा पत्र की छायाप्रति संलग्न करें)
14. विद्युत संबंधी कार्य हेतु वांछित प्रमाण पत्र का विवरण
(कृपया साक्ष्य की छायाप्रति संलग्न करें)

हस्ताक्षर

फर्म/ठेकेदार का नाम

मुहर

Signature

SKem

h

कार्यालय-विश्वविद्यालय अभियन्ता,
दीनदयाल उपाध्याय गोरखपुर विश्वविद्यालय, गोरखपुर-273009 (उ०प्र०)



वित्तीय-बिड

| क्रम सं० | कार्य का नाम | अनु०लागत (लाख में) | जमानती धनराशि (रुपये में) | कार्य पूर्ण कराने की समयावधि | निविदादाता द्वारा कार्य कराने हेतु दरें अंकित करें। (In percentage Below/Above) |
|----------|---|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---|
| 1 | विश्वविद्यालय अतिथि गृह में विद्युत अनुरक्षण कार्य | 6.413 | 32069.00 | 03 दिन | + G.S.T. |

1. निविदादाता का नाम
2. पूरा नाम
3. पता
4. मुहर
5. मोबाइल नंबर
6. हस्ताक्षर

Signature

Signature

Signature

Revised Estimate

D.D.U.G. **Bill of Quantity** HPUR

Name of Work :- Electrical Maintenance work in Different room of Guest House of University.

Name of Place :- D.D.U.G.U.GORAKHPUR

| S.No. | Particulars | Qty. | Unit | Rate | Amount |
|-------|---|------|------|------|--------|
| 1 | Supplying & fixing following size/modules, GI box along B9:F28 with modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess as required. | | | | |
| a | 1 or 2 module (75 mm x 75 mm) | 16 | Pcs | 200 | 3200 |
| b | 3 Module (100mmX75mm) | 17 | Pcs | 230 | 3910 |
| c | 4 Module (125mmX75mm) | 12 | Pcs | 300 | 3600 |
| d | 6 Module (200mmX75mm) | 23 | Pcs | 400 | 9200 |
| e | 12 Module (200mmX150mm) | 7 | Pcs | 500 | 3500 |
| 2 | Supplying and fixing two module stepped type electronic fan regulator on the existing modular plate switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. | 8 | Pcs | 500 | 4000 |
| 3 | Supplying and Fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 1 nos 3 pin 5/6 amps modular socket outlet and 1 nos 5/6 amps modular switch, connection, painting etc as required.(For light plugs) | 24 | Pcs | 400 | 9600 |
| 4 | Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate & cover in front on surface or in recess including providing and fixing 6 pin 15/16 amps modular socket outlet and 15/16 Amps modular switch connection, painting etc. as required (Power plug). | 20 | Pcs | 600 | 12000 |
| 5 | Moduler type switch 6A | 60 | Pcs | 50 | 3000 |
| 6 | Round Sheet 4" | 30 | Pcs | 25 | 750 |
| 7 | Ceiling rose | 4 | Pcs | 50 | 200 |
| 8 | Supply and fixing of LED Tube Light with Metal heavy duty Box type batten Light fitting 1X22 watt suitable for upto 1X22 watt LED Polycarbonate tube light complete Including tube suitable for both surface & suspended complete in all respect.CAT. - AAA | 2 | Pcs | 1300 | 2600 |
| 10 | Supply and fixing of recess/surface mounting round 10 W to 15 W, Cut out Min 125mm, Height Min 40mm, LED Down lighter having powder coated die cast aluminium housing with heat shink,diffuser/reflector and driver set, suitable for 24 Hr Continuous Operation, Complete in all respect. CAT. - AAA | 24 | Pcs | 1500 | 36000 |
| 11 | Supplying Installation, testing and commisioning of 20 W LED Colour temperature 6500K GreenPerform Sleek is a high performance low-height LED downlighter suited for requirements of any modern professional workspace. Robust PDC housing ensures long system. Narrow rim renders a pleasing aesthetic look and making connection with 1.5 sq. mm FRL5 PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core cable and earthing etc as reqd | 8 | Pcs | 3200 | 25600 |

[Signature]

[Signature]

[Signature]

| | | | | | |
|----|--|-----|------|---------|---------------|
| 12 | Supplying & fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess including providing and fixing 25 A modular socket outlet and 25A modular SP MCB, "C" curve including connections, painting etc as required. (for A.C. Power Plug/Main incoming) | 2 | Pcs | 600 | 1200 |
| 13 | Wiring for circuit/submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following size of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single ore cable in surface/recessed PVC conduit as required. | | | | |
| a | 1.0 s.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable. | 292 | Mtr. | 200 | 58400 |
| b | 2 x 1.5 sq.mm + 1 x 1.5 sqmm earth wire (For circuit wiring) | 321 | Mtr. | 220 | 70620 |
| 14 | Supply & wiring of submains with 2 nos 2 nos. 2.5 sqmm FRLSH PVC insulated 1100 V grade multistrand single core copper conductor cable in 20mm dia heavy gauge PVC conduit partly concealed in wall and partly laid in slab along with the reinforcement before concreting, with 1 no. 1.5 sqmm FRLSH PVC insulated multistrand copper conductor cable as earth continuity wire including matching colour wash etc. complete in all respect. | 400 | Mtr. | 250 | 100000 |
| 15 | Wiring for light/powerplug with 2 x 4 sqmm FRLSH PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/recessed steel conduit alongwith 1 No. 4 sqmm FRLSH PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable for loop earthing as required (for power plugs) | 496 | Mtr. | 300 | 148800 |
| 16 | Supply and fixing of LED street light fitting on above pole having die cast aluminium body ad diffuser with driver set suitable for 40 watt. Confirming to IP 66 in all respect. | 12 | Nos. | 4200 | 50400 |
| 17 | Supply & fixing of Pedestal Light Orient/Garden light 12 watt. | 15 | | 2976 | 44640 |
| 18 | Supply & fixing of Street Light Orient Sensor based 50 watt | 12 | | 2258.87 | 27106.00 |
| 19 | Wiring of Submain 2 x 6 sqm. | 130 | | 565 | 73450 |
| 20 | Deduction of Street light estimate item no. 16 From - Preliminary tender | | | (-) | 50400 |
| | Total Amount | | | | 590976 |
| | Gst 18% | | | | 106375 |
| | Net Payable Amount | | | | 697351 |

CA

Financial Officer

647376
 115447
 752823